



Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details

File #: 19-0439 Version: 1 Name: IGA re Sheriff of Rock Island witness protection

Type: Intergovernmental Agreement Status: Approved

File created: 11/28/2018 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 12/12/2018 Final action: 12/12/2018

Title: PROPOSED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT

Department: Cook County Sheriff's Office

Other Part(ies): Sheriff of Rock Island County, Rock Island, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the County of Cook on behalf of the Sheriff of Cook County ("Cook County") to enter into an Intergovernmental Agreement ("IGA") with the Sheriff of Rock Island ("Rock

Island County")

Goods or Services: The Sheriff of Rock Island County to provide boarding and lodging to detainees from the Cook County Department of Corrections requiring witness protection and/or security

purposes at a rate of \$50.00 per day, per detainee, plus medical expenses.

Agreement Number(s): N/A

Agreement Period: This agreement shall commence upon execution by both parties and shall remain

in effect until terminated by either party within thirty (30) days written notice.

Fiscal Impact: Not to exceed \$500,000.00 per fiscal year

Accounts: 11100.1239.11140.520330

Summary: Authorization for the County of Cook on behalf of the Sheriff of Cook County to enter into an intergovernmental agreement with the Sheriff of Rock Island, to provide boarding and lodging to Cook County Department of Corrections' detainees who require placement outside of the Cook County Department of Corrections for witness protection and/or safety reasons and security purposes at a rate of \$50.00 per day plus medical expenses and not to exceed \$500,000.00 per fiscal year.

Sponsors:

Indexes: THOMAS J. DART, Sheriff of Cook County

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/12/2018	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass